



REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

AGENDA DATE:	July 10 2023
AGENDA ITEM:	Consider approving temporary liquor licenses for American Legion Post 476 for the Itasca County Fair
PREPARED BY:	Kimberly Gibeau

BACKGROUND:

The American Legion, Post 476 of Bovey, MN has submitted applications to serve alcohol at the Itasca County Fair beer garden. The fair is a five day event and the temporary liquor permit is allowable for 1-4 days only. The American Legion has submitted two applications to cover all five days. Required fee and proof of insurance have been received.

Minnesota Statute recently repealed the 30 day requirement between events with permits.

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION:

Make a motion to approve temporary liquor licenses for American Legion Post 476 for the Itasca County Fair beer garden.